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Div 1 Varsity Boys 5A-6A
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Lovejoy XC Fall Festival
September 23,2017

Results by RunFAR Racing Services, Inc
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Team Detail - Boys - SA-6A Varsity Boys
Top
Overall Finish List - Boys

5A-6A Varsity Boys

O'All Place AdjPlace Bib No Name Team 1 MILE 2 MILE FINIISH Time Pace Year _
1 1 1627 Marcus Freeman Frisco Heritage 5:12 5:33 5:59 16:45.88 5:22/M 11
2 2 1621 Josiah Asmerom Frisco Heritage 5:12 5:33 6:01 16:47.15 5:23/M 11
3 3 1591 Nicholas Williams Founders Classical Academy ( 5:20 5:21 6:11 16:53.51 5:25/M 12
4 4 1576 Cristian Cruz Founders Classical Academy ( 5:20 5:23 6:10 16:55.24 5:25/M 11
5 5 1552 Micah Zimmerer Eustace 5:20 5:38 6:02 17:01.23 5:27/M 12
6 6 1656 Jahson Ferguson Frisco Liberty 5:21 5:29 6:10 17:01.83 5:27/M 10
7 7 2515 Austin Shumake Rockwall 5:11 5:38 6:13  17:03.13 5:28/M 12
8 8 2498 River Hill Rockwall 5:13 5:44 6:07 17:04.61 5:28/M 9
9 9 1547 Dalton Page Eustace 5:24 5:42 5:59 17:07.11 5:29/M 10
10 10 1336 Sean Borchard Corpus Christi Veterans Memo 5:16 5:41 6:09 17:07.34 5:29/M 11
11 (<5) 2461 Cade Sharp Prince Of Peace 5:27 5:41 6:01 17:09.70 5:30/M 11
12 11 2490 Adam Schofield Prosper 5:30 5:37 6:03 17:12.69 5:31/M 10
13 12 1435 Henry Domine Dallas Jesuit 5:17 5:40 6:16 17:13.58 5:31/M 9
14 13 1384 Tyler Mead Dallas Highland Park 5:23 5:47 6:04 17:1436 5:31/M 11
15 14 2747 Julian Lynch Wylie East 5:42 5:30 6:01 17:14.60 5:31/M 12
16 15 2705 Aidan Carter Wylie 5:18 5:37 6:19 17:15.48 5:32/M 10
17 16 1550 Nicholas Westbrook Eustace 5:26 5:41 6:08 17:16.01 5:32/M 11
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2042
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1440
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1337
1460
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1387
1881
2118
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1573

Jack Hittson-Smith
Peyton Vickery
Jacob Charske
Jacob Torgerson
Michael O'Brien
Trevor Malik
Sergio Leon

Jack Alessio

Will Kelton
Christian Palomino

Noah Alexander

Jeremiah De Los Santos

Christian Frank
Alex Pedersen
Nathan Weed
Isehaq Mawi

Eli Sellers

Juan Martinez
Brennan Hilts
Jay Shisler
Teddy Perrryman
Gavin Martinez
Conrad Krueger
lan Bland
Charles Philbin
Daniel Briones
Nick Farrell
Reese Hathaway
John Pitre

Daniel Salazar
Sebastian Cerda
Gage Broberg
John Armstrong
Eric Garcia
Matthew Lippman
Steven Armendariz
Brayden Ortiz
Kirk Niekamp
Eduardo Ramirez
Zachary Benn
John Moss
Stuart Hebert
Preston Tiff

Erik Day

Peter Corrigan

Elijah Cardenas

Rockwall

Sulphur Springs
Sherman

Garland Rowlett
Lucas Lovejoy

Lucas Lovejoy
Denton Braswell
Dallas Highland Park
Dallas Jesuit

Sulphur Springs
Lewisville The Colony
Edcouch-Elsa

North Forney

Lucas Lovejoy
Forney

Wylie East

Sulphur Springs
West Mesquite
Lewisville The Colony
Rockwall-Heath
Trinity Valley

Dallas Jesuit

Plano West

Frisco

Dallas Highland Park
South Garland
Dallas Jesuit

Dallas Highland Park
Trinity Valley

Wylie

Corpus Christi Veterans Memo
Dallas Wilson

Lucas Lovejoy
Sherman

Dallas Highland Park
Frisco Independence
Rockwall

Frisco Liberty
Sulphur Springs
Frisco Heritage
Dallas Highland Park
Humble Kingwood Park
Lucas Lovejoy

Lucas Lovejoy

Frisco Independence

Founders Classical Academy (
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5:37
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5:53

6:24
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6:17
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6:05
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6:28
6:19
6:15
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6:18
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6:19
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6:20
6:35
6:42
6:32
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6:31
6:40
6:28
6:35
6:22
6:34
6:38

17:16.07
17:17.34
17:17.93
17:19.16
17:21.95
17:25.13
17:25.53
17:26.33
17:28.95
17:29.50
17:29.81
17:30.04
17:30.81
17:33.15
17:33.68
17:34.85
17:35.15
17:38.51
17:39.47
17:40.40
17:40.86
17:42.20
17:43.38
17:43.56
17:45.42
17:45.96
17:46.09
17:46.34
17:46.39
17:50.69
17:51.05
17:51.33
17:51.67
17:51.93
17:52.79
17:56.20
17:57.51
17:58.78
17:59.00
17:59.58
18:00.22
18:00.88
18:00.92
18:01.22
18:02.82
18:02.83
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64 61 2084
65 62 1558
66 63 1885
67 64 1674
68 65 1877
69 (>7) 2101
70 66 2732
71 67 1433
72 68 1371
73 69 1507
74 70 1735
75 71 2714
76 72 1342
77 73 1714
78 (<5) 1285
79 74 2571
80 (<5) 1247
81 75 1528
82 76 1882
83 77 1650
84 78 2436
85 79 2725
86 80 1967
87 81 1341
88 82 2697
89 83 1297
90 84 1468
91 85 2729
92 (>7) 2104
93 86 1723
94 87 2657
95 88 2739
%6 89 1672
97 90 1443
98 (<5) 1259
99 91 2435
100 92 1314

O'All Place Adj Place Bib No

101 93 2474
102 94 2734
103 95 2333
104 9% 1340
105 97 1710
106 98 1551
107 (>7) 2094
108 99 2473

Brenden Dunleavy
Eric Escobedo
Reece Maynard
Jacob Garcia

Ben Carmona
Shalin Mehta
Jaron Zell

Jacob Bartkoski
Aali Furgan
Jordan Munoz
Collin Winne
Christopher Keller
Jonathan Rios
Ben Joerger
Anselm Nyambuka
Armando Arredondo
Jake Bettencourt
Alexis Lopez

Rene Johnson
Nick Musil

Alec Mobley
Thomas Sanitate
Isaac Barrera

Jon Majek
Leonardo Romo Rodriguez
Evan Deeny
Joseph Ibarra
Zach Vansaders
Thomas Michal
Michael O'Hare
Nabian Ramirez
Travis Delgado
Michael Connett
Dawson Moore
Townes Raulerson
Ethan Melara
Aidan Pyrcz
Name

Carter Derebery
Matthew Acuna
Lance Smith
Andre Gonzales
Ryan Heinrich
Bucky Womble
Collin Jones

Jacob Cronin

Lucas Lovejoy

Forney

Humble Kingwood Park
Frisco Lone Star
Humble Kingwood Park
Lucas Lovejoy

Wylie

Dallas Jesuit

Dallas Highland Park
Denton Braswell

Frisco Wakeland

Wylie

Corpus Christi Veterans Memo
Frisco Wakeland
Arlington Houston
Sherman

Aledo

Edcouch-Elsa

Humble Kingwood Park
Frisco Independence
Plano West

Wylie

Lewisville Hebron
Corpus Christi Veterans Memo
West Mesquite

Austin Vandegrift
Dallas Wilson

Wylie

Lucas Lovejoy

Frisco Wakeland
Sulphur Springs

Wylie East

Frisco Lone Star

Dallas Jesuit

Aledo

Plano West

Austin Vandegrift
Team

Prosper

Wylie East

Northwest Eaton
Corpus Christi Veterans Memo
Frisco Wakeland
Eustace

Lucas Lovejoy

Prosper

5:45 5:50 6:27 18:03.54
5:43 5:43 6:37 18:04.42
5:47 5:47 6:29  18:05.12
5:36 5:51 6:37 18:05.88
5:47 5:44 6:34  18:06.66
5:46 5:47 6:33  18:07.07
5:42 5:54 6:29 18:07.16
5:33 5:54 6:39 18:07.48
5:33 5:55 6:39 18:07.97
5:29 5:55 6:44 18:09.36
5:30 5:55 6:43  18:09.66
5:42 5:47 6:40 18:10.84
5:35 5:50 6:44 18:11.34
5:39 6:00 6:31 18:11.54
5:44 5:52 6:36  18:13.50
5:33 5:40 6:59  18:13.59
5:36 5:53 6:43 18:14.59
5:23 6:06 6:44 18:15.15
5:54 5:49 6:31 18:15.96
5:32 5:57 6:46 18:16.56
5:55 5:50 6:31 18:17.21
5:32 6:02 6:43  18:17.75
5:58 5:52 6:26 18:18.24
5:40 5:57 6:40 18:18.59
5:38 5:48 6:51 18:19.30
5:48 5:59 6:33  18:20.61
5:35 5:57 6:48 18:21.16
5:38 5:59 6:43  18:21.77
5:54 5:51 6:35 18:21.99
5:51 5:51 6:39 18:22.33
5:48 5:53 6:40 18:22.78

11:55 6:27  18:22.97
5:35 5:56 6:51  18:23.82
5:33 6:00 6:51 18:24.60
5:51 6:07 6:26  18:24.90
5:24 6:00 7:00 18:24.96
5:59 5:55 6:32  18:27.29

1MILE 2 MILE FINIISH Time

5:48 5:54 6:45 18:28.12
6:00 5:58 6:29 18:28.21
5:34 6:09 6:45 18:29.78
5:19 5:53 7:16  18:30.31
5:58 5:55 6:37 18:30.58
5:46 5:56 6:48 18:30.70
5:40 5:56 6:54 18:30.89
5:47 5:59 6:43 18:30.93

5:47/M
5:47/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:49/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:50/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:51/M
5:52/M
5:52/M
5:52/M
5:52/M
5:52/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:53/M
5:54/M
5:54/M
5:54/M
5:54/M
5:55/M
Pace
5:55/M
5:55/M
5:55/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
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116
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123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
(<5)
111
112
(<5)
113
114
115
116
117
118
(<5)
119
120
121
122
123
(>7)
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
(>7)
139
140

1295
1981
2587
2573
2502
1665
2650
1548
2386
1598
1453
1289
2340
2518
1260
1304
1323
2475
2382
1731
1545
2671
2588
1979
1506
1635
1503
1441
1559
1657
1741
2708
2523
2699
2317
2046
2484
1291
1562
1561
1887
1716
2583
1447
1713
1505

Grant Bischof
Ethan Lee

Reynel Rodriguez
Julian Cantu
Joseph Martin
Lucas Small
Andrew Escobar
John Saine

Jorge Gloria
Alexander Deutsch
Andrew Wright
Kevin Tankou
Evan Weeks
Diego Acosta
Rylan Shaffer
Grant Kitlowski
Lance Tobey
Cody Duke

lan Chiau

Chris Thomas
Jaden Lopez
Kevin James
Samuel Sanchez
Jonathan Herkimer
Brandon Lopez
Reece Riherd
Carlo Leon
Gabriel Mena
Eduardo Gamiz
Diego Lorenso
Hector Arreeguin
Mark Davis

Keith Boudewijn
Arnoldo Sanchez
Michael Bufkin
Eduardo Torres
Ayden Reddington
Evan Andre
Nathan McKissick
Jayden Lee
Shane Osborne
Lucas Jones
Elijah Martinez
Maxwell Schutze
Jacob Hughes

Mitchell Lesue

Austin Vandegrift
Lewisville Hebron
Sherman
Sherman
Rockwall

Frisco Liberty
Sulphur Springs
Eustace

Plano East

Frisco

Dallas Jesuit
Arlington Houston
Northwest Eaton
Rockwall-Heath
Aledo

Austin Vandegrift
Austin Vandegrift
Prosper

Plano East

Frisco Wakeland
Eustace

Trinity Valley
Sherman
Lewisville Hebron
Denton Braswell
Frisco Heritage
Denton Braswell
Dallas Jesuit
Forney

Frisco Liberty
Garland

Wylie
Rockwall-Heath
West Mesquite

Northwest Eaton

Lewisville The Colony

Prosper
Austin Vandegrift
Forney

Forney

Humble Kingwood Park

Frisco Wakeland
Sherman

Dallas Jesuit
Frisco Wakeland

Denton Braswell

5:48
5:59
5:46
5:56
5:32
5:44
5:48
5:34
5:49
5:43
5:52
5:51
5:54
5:30
5:50
5:58
5:55
5:47
5:48
6:08
5:43
5:34
6:04
6:04
5:44
5:54
5:49
5:29
5:51
5:36
5:56
6:02
5:47
5:47
6:06
6:00
6:10
6:10
5:48
5:53
5:52
6:02
5:57
5:48
5:48
5:59

5:54
5:52
6:00
5:57
5:59
6:02
5:55
6:07
6:00
5:58
6:01
5:55
5:59
6:03
5:59
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:03
6:03
6:15
6:03
6:02
5:58
6:10
6:01
6:01
6:19
6:04
6:02
6:10
5:59
6:06
6:06
6:04
6:09
5:59
6:03
6:07
6:05
6:08
6:02
5:57
6:13
6:02
6:14

6:47
6:39
6:44
6:37
7:00
6:44
6:49
6:51
6:43
6:53
6:41
6:49
6:42
7:04
6:48
6:39
6:44
6:51
6:49
6:31
6:44
7:06
6:37
6:44
6:53
6:53
6:58
6:59
6:54
7:10
6:44
6:50
6:58
6:59
6:43
6:44
6:45
6:41
6:59
6:57
6:57
6:53
7:04
6:57
7:10
6:48

18:31.03
18:31.27
18:31.32
18:31.79
18:32.03
18:32.39
18:33.06
18:33.96
18:34.30
18:35.20
18:35.84
18:36.57
18:36.77
18:38.16
18:39.21
18:39.48
18:41.50
18:41.86
18:41.88
18:43.54
18:44.18
18:44.90
18:44.94
18:47.16
18:47.88
18:48.72
18:49.16
18:49.21
18:49.74
18:49.85
18:51.27
18:52.06
18:52.15
18:53.66
18:54.45
18:54.86
18:55.05
18:55.65
18:55.74
18:56.07
18:58.22
18:58.79
18:59.22
18:59.53
19:01.61
19:01.92

5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:56/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:57/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:01/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:02/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:06/M

10
12
12
12
10
10
11
10
12
12
12
12

12

12

10
12

11
10
11
11
10
11
10
10
10
11
12
11
10
12
10
10
12
10
10
11
12
11



155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

141
142
(>7)
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
(>7)
170
(>7)
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
(<5)
(>7)
(>7)
(>7)
179

2503
1501
2589
2686
2445
1553
1459
2338
2405
1454
1661
1775
2236
1525
2466
2510
1595
2321
1968
1479
2043
1646
1575
1498
2685
2229
2692
1302
1529
1546
1444
2324
1690
2526
2758
1992
2467
1675
1492
1580
2389
1252
2482
1699
1549
2038

Tyler McArty
Jacob Ketterer
Simon Scheibmeir
Manuel Gomez
Camden Sivils
Nathan Beckstead
Cole Broberg
Khristian Vastlik
Kyle Thomas
Wesley Adams
Ethan Ried|

Luis Ramos

Ethan Waugh
Roberto Bryan Carrillo
Blake Barnes
Jared Pugh
Tucker Bowlin
Jonah George
Robert Bragalone
Jose Esteban
Jovan Jackson
Quinten Ford
Hayden Cox

Ryan Fields

Ean Calhoun

Max Gowen

Joe Morales
Robert Harrison
Christopher Martinez
Jared Medlin

Max Murray

Troy Harrington
Brett Baker

Jake Dalfrey

Alex Wood

Joe Wales

Zac Bell

Rishikumar Gunasekaran

Harrison Strain
Jadon Klipsch
Nicholas Ha
Steven Furlow
Brian Piotrowski
Tyler Cragun
Shawn Shaddock

Sean Daugherty

Rockwall

Denton Braswell
Sherman

West Mesquite
Plano West
Forney

Dallas Wilson
Northwest Eaton
Plano East

Dallas Wilson
Frisco Liberty
Garland

North Forney
Edcouch-Elsa
Prosper

Rockwall

Frisco

Northwest Eaton
Lewisville Hebron
Denton

Lewisville The Colony
Frisco Independence
Founders Classical Academy (
Denton Braswell
West Mesquite
North Forney
West Mesquite
Austin Vandegrift
Edcouch-Elsa
Eustace

Dallas Jesuit
Northwest Eaton
Frisco Wakeland
Rockwall-Heath
Wylie East
Lewisville Hebron
Prosper

Frisco Lone Star
Denton

Founders Classical Academy (
Plano East

Aledo

Prosper

Frisco Wakeland
Eustace

Lewisville The Colony

5:46
5:50
5:51
5:45
6:08
5:54
6:04
6:09
6:01
6:04
5:45
6:04
6:04
5:39
6:02
5:43
5:46
6:10
6:04
6:26
5:27
6:03
5:55
5:57
6:07
5:55
6:10
6:10
5:55
5:49
5:57
6:08
6:11
6:08
6:14
6:14
5:57
6:07
6:26
5:50
6:05
5:58
6:05
6:09
6:05
6:15

6:12
6:08
5:56
6:11
6:11
6:08
6:08
6:11
6:07
6:11
6:19
6:14
6:12
6:19
6:07
6:14
6:13
6:22
6:08
6:20
6:21
6:13
6:16
6:14
6:07
6:19
6:16
6:18
6:20
6:17
6:19
6:11
6:10
6:11
6:12
6:08
6:14
6:16
6:16
6:16
6:24
6:15
6:12
6:10
6:25
6:16

7:02
7:04
7:17
7:08
6:44
7:04
6:55
6:46
6:59
6:52
7:03
6:51
6:54
7:12
7:02
7:14
7:13
6:41
7:01
6:28
7:28
7:00
7:05
7:05
7:02
7:03
6:50
6:49
7:03
7:11
7:02
7:00
6:58
7:00
6:54
6:58
7:09
6:59
6:40
7:16
6:53
7:10
7:10
7:09
7:00
7:00

19:02.08
19:03.63
19:04.51
19:04.64
19:04.64
19:07.35
19:07.65
19:07.90
19:08.26
19:08.61
19:09.05
19:10.14
19:11.05
19:11.37
19:11.75
19:13.13
19:13.39
19:14.24
19:14.46
19:15.20
19:17.17
19:17.52
19:17.60
19:17.63
19:17.79
19:18.01
19:18.37
19:18.60
19:18.87
19:19.03
19:19.67
19:20.24
19:20.42
19:20.67
19:21.20
19:21.91
19:22.25
19:22.53
19:23.06
19:23.32
19:23.79
19:23.80
19:28.30
19:30.16
19:31.62
19:32.18

6:06/M
6:06/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:08/M
6:09/M
6:09/M
6:09/M
6:09/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:16/M

10
12
10
12
11

10
10

10
10

12
12

11
11
11
11
12
11

12

10

10
10
11
10
11
10
12
10
11

11



O'All Place Adj Place Bib No

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245

180
(>7)
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
(>7)
202
203
(>7)
204
(>7)
205
206
207
208
209
(>7)
210
(>7)
(>7)
211
212
213
(<5)
214
(>7)
215

2596
1300
2417
1671
2400
1686
2520
2606
2530
1828
1624
1987
2695
1659
1684
2421
2446
1647
2401
2330
2655
1747
2531
2412
1628
2235
1544
2385
2451
1599
1565
1601
1597
1465
2377
1801
2391
2392
1770
1494
1655
2681
1760
2416
1823

Name

Joel Brito

Sam Garcia
Brady Botten
Colin Cavanaugh
Tanner Powell
Dylan Schutter

Jacob Armstrong

Juventino Herrera Felix

Jude Hanvey
Reece Spears
Julian Calderon
Matthew Norrell
Jose Rivera
Daniel Ng

Jacob Rendulic
Maxwell Curtis
Anthony Sullivan
Joshua Hinckley
Brody Renfro
Jonah Ndungu
Abdiel Ramirez
Jonathan Cruz
William Huntley
Logan Adams
Gannon Hall
Jesus Valenzuela
Nathan Holland
Keyth Fox-Kirkland
Brandon Welsh
Nicholas Deutsch
Dylon Peterson
Chase Rhodes
Garrett Deutch
Ethan Hale
Ricardo Alanis
Jason Gonzalez

Austin Hoang

Timothy Interrante

Jaime Olivares
Owen White
Victor Corona
Diego Williams
Felix Juarez
Josh Billman

Jason Metcalf

Team

South Garland
Austin Vandegrift
Plano West
Frisco Lone Star
Plano East

Frisco Lone Star
Rockwall-Heath
South Garland
Rockwall-Heath
Garland Sachse
Frisco Heritage
Lewisville Hebron
West Mesquite
Frisco Liberty
Frisco Lone Star
Plano West

Plano West

Frisco Independence

Plano East
Northwest Eaton
Sulphur Springs
Garland
Rockwall-Heath
Plano West
Frisco Heritage
North Forney
Eustace

Plano East
Plano West
Frisco

Forney

Frisco

Frisco

Dallas Wilson
Plano East
Garland Rowlett
Plano East
Plano East
Garland
Denton

Frisco Liberty
Trinity Valley
Garland

Plano West

Garland Sachse

1MILE 2 MILE FINIISH Time
6:03 6:14 7:15  19:33.53
6:11 6:17 7:06  19:35.68
6:07 6:11 7:17 19:37.44
6:03 6:19 7:16  19:40.04
6:16 6:15 7:09 19:41.11
6:02 6:17 7:21  19:42.08
6:06 6:17 7:19 19:42.68
6:12 6:33 6:58 19:44.84
5:56 6:22 7:29 19:47.88
6:22 6:23 7:03  19:49.62
6:13 6:26 7:11  19:50.81
5:48 6:33 7:29  19:51.55
6:20 6:28 7:04  19:52.41
6:09 6:27 7:18  19:55.59
5:56 6:27 7:33  19:57.13
6:08 6:30 7:18 19:57.18
6:22 6:35 7:00 19:58.69
6:03 6:23 7:31  19:58.86
6:01 6:28 7:31 20:01.54
6:12 6:16 7:34  20:02.63
6:16 6:35 7:10 20:02.92
6:09 6:27 7:27  20:04.13
6:01 6:25 7:37  20:04.86
6:11 6:46 7:08 20:06.57
6:13 6:27 7:27  20:07.83
6:03 6:35 7:33  20:12.34
6:02 6:34 7:37  20:15.26
6:19 6:17 7:40 20:16.92
6:25 6:33 7:17  20:17.23
6:17 6:39 7:22  20:19.10
5:54 6:36 7:49  20:20.22
6:17 6:42 7:20 20:20.82
6:39 6:38 7:15  20:33.06
6:19 6:42 7:38  20:39.74
6:22 6:36 7:42  20:40.50
6:09 6:44 7:47  20:41.48
6:24 6:52 7:26  20:43.35
6:32 6:41 7:32 20:46.42
6:28 6:50 7:37  20:55.96
6:26 6:48 7:40 20:56.28
6:28 6:55 7:33  20:56.77
6:14 6:46 7:56  20:58.46
6:41 7:01 7:27  21:10.15
5:57 7:02 8:10 21:10.67
6:57 6:52 7:21 21:11.82

Pace
6:16/M
6:17/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:20/M
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:22/M
6:23/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:26/M
6:26/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:28/M
6:29/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:35/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:39/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:47/M
6:47/M
6:47/M

Year _

10
10
10
11
12
10
11
11
11
9

12
10
12

10
12
12
11
10

10
12

10

12

10
12
10

12

10
11
11

12
10
12
11
12



246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291

216
217
218
219
220
221
222
(>7)
223
224
225
226
227
228
(>7)
229
230
231
232
233
234
(>7)
235
236
237
(>7)
238
239
240
241
242
(>7)
243
244
245
246
247
(>7)
248
249
(>7)
250
251
(>7)
(>7)
(>7)

1798
1610
1763
1467
1783
1814
2232
1766
1785
1786
1688
2602
2228
2609
1676
1593
1625
1791
1802
1811
1607
1543
1527
1826
1799
1751
2612
1789
1487
1825
1475
1677
1489
1807
1808
1609
2611
1761
1604
1815
1805
1485
1482
1806
1821
1824

Matt Beard

Diego Guerrero-Camacho

Luis Lopez

Luis Hernandez
Oscar Zamarripa
Muluken Beressa
Chido Onyejiaka
Ramiro Martinez
Michael Alemayeh
Lagordian Brown
Dylan Vest

Eliseo Gaytan
Leonardo Garcia
Adam Martinez
Hunter Hastings
Levi Bieganski
Hunter Chamblee
Jamarea Jackson
Preston Hearne
Fares Abraham
Jackson Clay
Cameron Carpenter
Manny Leos

Kyle Penner
Devin Brown
Joshua Gonzales
Hunter Poarch
Immanuel Deng
Bailey Reynolds
Victor Nino
Harrison Wilroy
Joshua Hedden
Max Safranek
Sean Semar
Malka Tahiro
Jacob Graves
Enrique Pantoja
Nicolas Juarez
Sandeep Ambavaram
Owen Castellanos
Christian Reynoso
Nicholas Hines
Robert Gwilliams
Devariya Sanders
Adrian Martinez

Thomas Mitchell

Garland Rowlett
Frisco Centennial
Garland

Dallas Wilson
Garland

Garland Sachse
North Forney
Garland

Garland Naaman Forest
Garland Naaman Forest
Frisco Lone Star
South Garland
North Forney
South Garland
Frisco Lone Star
Frisco

Frisco Heritage
Garland Naaman Forest
Garland Rowlett
Garland Sachse
Frisco Centennial
Eustace
Edcouch-Elsa
Garland Sachse
Garland Rowlett
Garland

South Garland
Garland Naaman Forest
Denton

Garland Sachse
Dallas Wilson
Frisco Lone Star
Denton

Garland Rowlett
Garland Rowlett
Frisco Centennial
South Garland
Garland

Frisco Centennial
Garland Sachse
Garland Rowlett
Denton

Denton

Garland Rowlett
Garland Sachse

Garland Sachse

6:10
6:30
6:37
6:28
6:21
6:27
6:25
6:23
6:06
6:46
6:25
6:31
6:26
6:33
6:47
6:21
6:22
6:52
6:49
6:01
7:15
6:35
6:41
6:50
6:54
6:45
6:45
6:54
6:48
7:04
7:05
6:47
7:11
7:01
7:10
7:07
6:43
7:23
7:12
7:12
7:23
8:02
6:59
7:45
8:04
8:24

6:43
6:57
7:01
7:11
7:08
7:05
7:01
7:15
6:54
6:51
7:04
7:14
7:01
7:20
6:53
6:42
7:11
7:04
7:05
6:57
6:56
7:16
7:12
7:12
7:20
7:18
7:23
7:23
7:15
7:22
7:23
6:53
7:39
7:42
8:16
7:53
8:08
8:22
7:49
7:50
8:37
8:17
8:43
9:00
9:50
9:50

8:18
7:46
7:35
7:44
8:00
7:58
8:06
7:54
8:34
7:57
8:07
7:55
8:14
7:50
8:03
8:44
8:18
7:56
7:59
8:56
7:47
8:09
8:13
8:07
8:01
8:14
8:16
8:12
8:30
8:08
8:09
9:25
8:25
8:40
8:05
8:40
9:05
8:13
8:58
9:11
9:17
9:03
10:05
9:58
10:09
10:19

21:12.36
21:13.92
21:14.74
21:25.08
21:30.93
21:31.95
21:32.97
21:33.05
21:34.63
21:34.83
21:38.41
21:41.54
21:42.20
21:44.79
21:44.89
21:47.60
21:52.41
21:53.26
21:53.99
21:54.36
21:59.70
22:01.91
22:06.85
22:09.96
22:16.74
22:18.83
22:25.18
22:30.10
22:34.10
22:36.25
22:39.18
23:06.59
23:17.00
23:25.46
23:32.12
23:40.58
23:57.49
23:59.40
24:00.74
24:15.42
25:18.45
25:23.88
25:48.94
26:44.06
28:04.94
28:35.28

6:48/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:52/M
6:53/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:57/M
6:57/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:59/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:08/M
7:09/M
7:11/M
7:13/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
7:24/M
7:28/M
7:30/M
7:33/M
7:35/M
7:41/M
7:41/M
7:42/M
7:46/M
8:07/M
8:08/M
8:16/M
8:34/M
9:00/M
9:10/M

12

12
11
10
11
12

11
12
10

12
10
10
12
11
11
12

12
11
12

11
11
11
12

10
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
11
10
10
10
10
11



292
293
294
295

252
253
(>7)
254

1790
1787
1816
1608

Yoram Gebremendnin
Destyn Crabtree
Julian Cervantes

Caleb Elledge

Garland Naaman Forest
Garland Naaman Forest
Garland Sachse

Frisco Centennial

8:08
8:43
8:59
9:07

10:06
10:58
11:36
12:21

10:53
11:57
11:08
11:02

29:08.53
31:40.03
31:43.83
32:31.26

9:20/M
10:09/M
10:10/M
10:25/M

9
10
10
12
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Team - Dallas Highland Park

Team

Bib No
1384
1363
1390
1372
1382
1387
1371

Team
Bib No
2108
2098
2110
2075
2118
2082
2084
2101
2104
2094

Team
Bib No
1435
1437
1440
1436
1433
1443
1453
1441
1447
1444

Team
Bib No
2515
2498
2499
2508

Score (places): 169

Name
Tyler Mead

Jack Alessio

Charles Philbin

Reese Hathaway

Matthew Lippman

John Moss

Aali Furgan

Team - Lucas Lovejoy
Score (places): 177
Name

Michael O'Brien

Trevor Malik

Alex Pedersen

John Armstrong

Preston Tiff

Erik Day

Brenden Dunleavy

Shalin Mehta

Thomas Michal

Collin Jones
Team - Dallas Jesuit
Score (places): 183

Name
Henry Domine
Will Kelton
Gavin Martinez
Nick Farrell
Jacob Bartkoski
Dawson Moore
Andrew Wright
Gabriel Mena
Maxwell Schutze
Max Murray
Team - Rockwall
Score (places): 187
Name
Austin Shumake
River Hill
Jack Hittson-Smith

Brayden Ortiz

Final Team Results - Boys
5A-6A Varsity Boys

Team Score (times): 1:28:05.24

Year
11
11
12

11
11

Team Score (times): 1:28:12.82

Year
11
9
9
9
12
10
10
10
10
11

Team Score (times): 1:28:18.30

Year
9
10
10
11
11
12
12
11
11
12

Team Score (times): 1:27:53.35

Year
12
9
12
10

O'All Place
13
24
40
43
49
(55)
(68)

O'All Place

21

22

30

47

57

(58)

(61)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
12
25
37
42
67
(90)
(110)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
7
8
17
51

Finish Position - 1

Ave Time:17:37.05
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

13 17:14.36 17:14.36 0:00.00

37 17:26.33 34:40.69 0:11.97

77 17:45.42 52:26.11 0:31.06
120 17:46.34 1:10:12.45 0:31.98
169 17:52.79 1:28:05.24 0:38.43
(224) 18:00.22  1:46:05.46 0:45.86
(292) 18:07.97 2:04:13.43 0:53.61

Finish Position - 2
Ave Time:17:38.56
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

21 17:21.95  17:21.95 0:00.00

43 17:25.13 34:47.08 0:03.18

73 17:33.15 52:20.23 0:11.20
120 17:51.67 1:10:11.90 0:29.72
177 18:00.92 1:28:12.82 0:38.97
(235) 18:01.22 1:46:14.04 0:39.27
(296) 18:03.54 2:04:17.58 0:41.59
18:07.07 2:22:24.65 0:45.12

18:21.99 2:40:46.64 1:00.04

18:30.89  2:59:17.53 1:08.94

Finish Position - 3

Ave Time:17:39.66
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

12 17:13.58 17:13.58 0:00.00
37 17:28.95 34:42.53 0:15.37
74 17:42.20  52:24.73 0:28.62
116 17:46.09 1:10:10.82 0:32.51
183 18:07.48 1:28:18.30 0:53.90
(273) 18:24.60 1:46:42.90 1:11.02
(383) 18:35.84 2:05:18.74 1:22.26
18:49.21 2:24:07.95 1:35.63

18:59.53  2:43:07.48 1:45.95

19:19.67 3:02:27.15 2:06.09

Finish Position - 4

Ave Time:17:34.67
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
7 17:03.13  17:03.13 0:00.00
15 17:04.61 34:07.74 0:01.48
32 17:16.07 51:23.81 0:12.94
83 17:57.51 1:09:21.32 0:54.38


dador
Highlight


5 2502  Joseph Martin 10 104 187 18:32.03 1:27:53.35 1:28.90
6 2503  Tyler McArty 9 (141) (328) 19:02.08 1:46:55.43  1:58.95
7 2510  Jared Pugh 12 (155) (483) 19:13.13 2:06:08.56 2:10.00
Team - Sulphur Springs Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 217 Team Score (times): 1:28:43.77 Ave Time:17:44.75
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2665 Peyton Vickery 12 18 18 17:17.34 17:17.34 0:00.00
2 2653 Christian Palomino 10 26 44 17:29.50 34:46.84 0:12.16
3 2660 Eli Sellers 11 33 77 17:35.15 52:21.99 0:17.81
4 2656 Eduardo Ramirez 12 53 130 17:59.00 1:10:20.99 0:41.66
5 2657  Nabian Ramirez 10 87 217 18:22.78 1:28:43.77 1:05.44
6 2650  Andrew Escobar 11 (106) (323) 18:33.06 1:47:16.83 1:15.72
7 2655 Abdiel Ramirez 9 (199) (522) 20:02.92 2:07:19.75 2:45.58
Team - Eustace Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 235 Team Score (times): 1:28:29.01 Ave Time:17:41.80
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1552  Micah Zimmerer 12 5 5 17:01.23 17:01.23 0:00.00
2 1547 Dalton Page 10 9 14 17:07.11 34:08.34 0:05.88
3 1550 Nicholas Westbrook 11 16 30 17:16.01 51:24.35 0:14.78
4 1551 Bucky Womble 12 98 128 18:30.70 1:09:55.05 1:29.47
5 1548  John Saine 10 107 235 18:33.96 1:28:29.01 1:32.73
6 1545  Jaden Lopez 10 (118) (353) 18:44.18 1:47:13.19  1:42.95
7 1546  Jared Medlin (169) (522) 19:19.03 2:06:32.22  2:17.80
8 1549 Shawn Shaddock 11 More Than 7 19:31.62 2:26:03.84 2:30.39
9 1544 Nathan Holland More Than 7 20:15.26  2:46:19.10 3:14.03
10 1543  Cameron Carpenter More Than 7 22:01.91 3:08:21.01 5:00.68
Team - Wylie Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 275 Team Score (times): 1:29:41.92 Ave Time:17:56.38
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 2705 Aidan Carter 10 15 15 17:15.48 17:15.48 0:00.00
2 2723 Daniel Salazar 9 44 59 17:50.69 35:06.17 0:35.21
3 2732 Jaron Zell 10 66 125 18:07.16 53:13.33 0:51.68
4 2714 Christopher Keller 12 71 196 18:10.84 1:11:24.17 0:55.36
5 2725 Thomas Sanitate 11 79 275 18:17.75 1:29:41.92 1:02.27
6 2729  Zach Vansaders 11 (85) (360) 18:21.77 1:48:03.69 1:06.29
7 2708 Mark Davis 10 (127) (487) 18:52.06 2:06:55.75 1:36.58
Team - Corpus Christi Veterans Memo Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 304 Team Score (times): 1:29:58.63 Ave Time:17:59.73
Pos BibNo Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1336 Sean Borchard 11 10 10 17:07.34 17:07.34 0:00.00
2 1337 Sebastian Cerda 10 45 55 17:51.05 34:58.39 0:43.71
3 1342  Jonathan Rios 11 72 127 18:11.34 53:09.73 1:04.00
4 1341  Jon Majek 10 81 208 18:18.59 1:11:28.32 1:11.25
5 1340 Andre Gonzales 10 96 304 18:30.31 1:29:58.63 1:22.97
Team - Sherman Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 346 Team Score (times): 1:30:26.56 Ave Time:18:05.31
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Name

2574  Jacob Charske

2578  Eric Garcia

2571  Armando Arredondo
Reynel Rodriguez
2573 Julian Cantu

2588  Samuel Sanchez
2583  Elijah Martinez
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2589  Simon Scheibmeir

Team - Frisco Heritage
Team Score (places): 368

Pos Bib No Name

1 1627  Marcus Freeman
2 1621  Josiah Asmerom
3 1622  Zachary Benn
4 1635  Reece Riherd
5 1624  Julian Calderon
6 1628  Gannon Hall
7 1625  Hunter Chamblee
Team - Humble Kingwood Park
Team Score (places): 396
Pos BibNo Name

1881  Stuart Hebert
1885  Reece Maynard
1877  Ben Carmona
1882  Rene Johnson

(6] B~ w N = |

1887  Shane Osborne

Team - Wylie East
Team Score (places): 400

Pos BibNo Name

2747  Julian Lynch
2749  Isehaq Mawi
2739  Travis Delgado
2734  Matthew Acuna

v b W N

2758  Alex Wood

Team - Founders Classical Academy (

Team Score (places): 406

Pos BibNo Name

1591  Nicholas Williams
1576  Cristian Cruz
1573  Elijah Cardenas
1575 Hayden Cox

v A W N

1580  Jadon Klipsch

Team - Frisco Liberty
Team Score (places): 438

Pos BibNo Name

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
12 19 19 17:17.93 17:17.93 0:00.00
11 48 67 17:51.93 35:09.86 0:34.00
12 74 141 18:13.59 53:23.45 0:55.66
12 102 243 18:31.32 1:11:54.77 1:13.39
12 103 346 18:31.79  1:30:26.56 1:13.86
9 (119) (465) 18:44.94 1:49:11.50 1:27.01
10 (138) (603) 18:59.22  2:08:10.72 1:41.29
12 More Than 7 19:04.51 2:27:15.23 1:46.58

Finish Position - 10
Team Score (times): 1:30:12.14 Ave Time:18:02.43

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 1 1 16:45.88 16:45.88 0:00.00
11 2 3 16:47.15 33:33.03 0:01.27

54 57 17:59.58  51:32.61 1:13.70
10 122 179 18:48.72  1:10:21.33 2:02.84
12 189 368 19:50.81 1:30:12.14 3:04.93
9 (202) (570) 20:07.83  1:50:19.97 3:21.95
12 (230) (800) 21:52.41 2:12:12.38 5:06.53
Finish Position - 11
Team Score (times): 1:31:26.84 Ave Time:18:17.37

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 56 56 18:00.88  18:00.88 0:00.00
10 63 119 18:05.12 36:06.00 0:04.24
12 65 184 18:06.66  54:12.66 0:05.78
12 76 260 18:15.96  1:12:28.62 0:15.08
12 136 396 18:58.22  1:31:26.84 0:57.34

Finish Position - 12
Team Score (times): 1:31:01.83 Ave Time:18:12.37

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
12 14 14 17:14.60 17:14.60 0:00.00
12 32 46 17:34.85  34:49.45 0:20.25
12 88 134 18:22.97 53:12.42 1:08.37
12 94 228 18:28.21 1:11:40.63 1:13.61
10 172 400 19:21.20 1:31:01.83 2:06.60

Finish Position - 13
Team Score (times): 1:30:32.50 Ave Time:18:06.50

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
12 3 3 16:53.51 16:53.51 0:00.00
11 4 7 16:55.24  33:48.75 0:01.73
12 60 67 18:02.83 51:51.58 1:09.32
11 162 229 19:17.60 1:11:09.18 2:24.09
10 177 406 19:23.32  1:30:32.50 2:29.81

Finish Position - 14
Team Score (times): 1:31:31.90 Ave Time:18:18.38
Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
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1
2
3

1656
1660
1665
1657
1661
1659
1655

Jahson Ferguson
Kirk Niekamp
Lucas Small
Diego Lorenso
Ethan Riedl
Daniel Ng

Victor Corona

Team - Frisco Wakeland

Team Score (places): 443

Bib No
1735
1714
1723
1710
1731
1716
1713
1690
1699

Name

Collin Winne
Ben Joerger
Michael O'Hare
Ryan Heinrich
Chris Thomas
Lucas Jones
Jacob Hughes
Brett Baker

Tyler Cragun
Team - Prosper

Team Score (places): 450

Bib No
2490
2474
2473
2475
2484
2466
2467
2482

Name

Adam Schofield
Carter Derebery
Jacob Cronin
Cody Duke

Ayden Reddington
Blake Barnes

Zac Bell

Brian Piotrowski

Team - Denton Braswell

Team Score (places): 476

Bib No
1504
1507
1506
1503
1505
1501
1498

Name

Sergio Leon
Jordan Munoz
Brandon Lopez
Carlo Leon
Mitchell Lesue
Jacob Ketterer

Ryan Fields
Team - Forney

Team Score (places): 486

Bib No
1569
1558
1559

Name
Nathan Weed
Eric Escobedo

Eduardo Gamiz

10
12
10
11
10

12

Team Score (times): 1:31:57.65

Year
10
10
10
10

10
12
10

Team Score (times): 1:31:48.65

Year
10
12
11

10

11
11

Team Score (times): 1:32:13.85

Year
11
10
11
11
11
10
11

Team Score (times): 1:32:19.65

Year

11
10
10

6
52
105
125
150
(192)
(213)

O'All Place
70
73
86
97
117
(137)
(139)
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
11
93
99
115
132
(154)
(174)
More Than 7

O'All Place
23
69
121
123
140
(142)
(163)

O'All Place
31
62
124

6 17:01.83 17:01.83 0:00.00
58 17:58.78  35:00.61 0:56.95
163 18:32.39 53:33.00 1:30.56
288 18:49.85 1:12:22.85 1:48.02
438 19:09.05 1:31:31.90 2:07.22
(630) 19:55.59 1:51:27.49  2:53.76
(843) 20:56.77 2:12:24.26 3:54.94
Finish Position - 15
Ave Time:18:23.53
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
70 18:09.66  18:09.66 0:00.00
143 18:11.54  36:21.20 0:01.88
229 18:22.33 54:43.53 0:12.67
326 18:30.58 1:13:14.11 0:20.92
443 18:43.54 1:31:57.65 0:33.88
(580) 18:58.79 1:50:56.44  0:49.13
(719) 19:01.61 2:09:58.05 0:51.95
19:20.42  2:29:18.47 1:10.76
19:30.16  2:48:48.63 1:20.50
Finish Position - 16
Ave Time:18:21.73
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 17:12.69 17:12.69 0:00.00
104 18:28.12 35:40.81 1:15.43
203 18:30.93 54:11.74 1:18.24
318 18:41.86 1:12:53.60 1:29.17
450 18:55.05 1:31:48.65 1:42.36
(604) 19:11.75 1:51:00.40 1:59.06
(778) 19:22.25 2:10:22.65 2:09.56
19:28.30  2:29:50.95 2:15.61
Finish Position - 17
Ave Time:18:26.77
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
23 17:25.53 17:25.53 0:00.00
92 18:09.36 35:34.89 0:43.83
213 18:47.88 54:22.77 1:22.35
336 18:49.16 1:13:11.93 1:23.63
476 19:01.92 1:32:13.85 1:36.39
(618) 19:03.63 1:51:17.48 1:38.10
(781) 19:17.63 2:10:35.11 1:52.10
Finish Position - 18
Ave Time:18:27.93
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
31 17:33.68  17:33.68 0:00.00
93 18:04.42 35:38.10 0:30.74
217 18:49.74 54:27.84 1:16.06
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1562
1561
1553
1565

Team - Austin Vandegrift

Nathan McKissick
Jayden Lee
Nathan Beckstead

Dylon Peterson

Team Score (places): 502

Bib No
1297
1314
1295
1304
1323
1291
1302
1300

Name

Evan Deeny
Aidan Pyrcz
Grant Bischof
Grant Kitlowski
Lance Tobey
Evan Andre
Robert Harrison

Sam Garcia

Team - Plano West

Team Score (places): 532

Bib No
2430
2436
2435
2445
2417
2421
2446
2412
2451
2416

Team - Lewisville The Colony

Name

Conrad Krueger
Alec Mobley
Ethan Melara
Camden Sivils
Brady Botten
Maxwell Curtis
Anthony Sullivan
Logan Adams
Brandon Welsh

Josh Billman

Team Score (places): 532

Bib No
2034
2042
2046
2043
2038

Team - Frisco Independence

Name

Noah Alexander
Brennan Hilts
Eduardo Torres
Jovan Jackson

Sean Daugherty

Team Score (places): 543

Bib No
1642
1644
1650
1646
1647

Name

Steven Armendariz
Peter Corrigan
Nick Musil
Quinten Ford

Joshua Hinckley

Team - West Mesquite

Team Score (places): 552

10 134 351 18:55.74 1:13:23.58 1:22.06
10 135 486 18:56.07 1:32:19.65 1:22.39
11 (145) (631) 19:07.35 1:51:27.00 1:33.67
10 (206) (837) 20:20.22 2:11:47.22 2:46.54
Finish Position - 19
Team Score (times): 1:32:39.91 Ave Time:18:31.98
Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
9 83 83 18:20.61 18:20.61 0:00.00
11 92 175 18:27.29 36:47.90 0:06.68
10 100 275 18:31.03 55:18.93 0:10.42
9 113 388 18:39.48 1:13:58.41 0:18.87
9 114 502 18:41.50 1:32:39.91 0:20.89
12 (133) (635) 18:55.65 1:51:35.56 0:35.04
9 (167) (802) 19:18.60 2:10:54.16  0:57.99
10 More Than 7 19:35.68 2:30:29.84 1:15.07
Finish Position - 20
Team Score (times): 1:33:07.63 Ave Time:18:37.53
Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
10 38 38 17:43.38 17:43.38 0:00.00
11 78 116 18:17.21 36:00.59 0:33.83
11 91 207 18:24.96 54:25.55 0:41.58
12 144 351 19:04.64 1:13:30.19 1:21.26
10 181 532 19:37.44 1:33:07.63 1:54.06
12 (194) (726) 19:57.18 1:53:04.81 2:13.80
12 (195) (921) 19:58.69 2:13:03.50 2:15.31
12 More Than 7 20:06.57 2:33:10.07 2:23.19
9 More Than 7 20:17.23  2:53:27.30 2:33.85
11 More Than 7 21:10.67 3:14:37.97 3:27.29
Finish Position - 21
Team Score (times): 1:32:53.49 Ave Time:18:34.70
Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
11 27 27 17:29.81 17:29.81 0:00.00
10 35 62 17:39.47 35:09.28 0:09.66
11 131 193 18:54.86 54:04.14 1:25.05
11 160 353 19:17.17 1:13:21.31 1:47.36
9 179 532 19:32.18 1:32:53.49 2:02.37

Finish Position - 22

Team Score (times): 1:33:31.96 Ave Time:18:42.39

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 50 50 17:56.20  17:56.20 0:00.00
10 59 109 18:02.82  35:59.02 0:06.62
12 77 186 18:16.56  54:15.58 0:20.36
11 161 347 19:17.52  1:13:33.10  1:21.32
11 196 543 19:58.86 1:33:31.96  2:02.66

Finish Position - 23
Team Score (times): 1:33:13.90 Ave Time:18:38.78
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Team - Rockwall-Heath

Team
Bib No
2539
2518
2523
2526
2520
2530
2531

Team - Lewisville Hebron

Team

Bib No
1967
1981
1979
1968
1992
1987

Team

Bib No
1460
1468
1459
1454
1465
1467
1475

Team - Northwest Eaton

Team
Bib No
2333
2340
2317
2338
2321
2324

Name

Juan Martinez

Leonardo Romo Rodriguez
Arnoldo Sanchez

Manuel Gomez

Ean Calhoun

Joe Morales

Jose Rivera

Score (places): 632

Name

Jay Shisler

Diego Acosta
Keith Boudewijn
Jake Dalfrey
Jacob Armstrong
Jude Hanvey

William Huntley

Score (places): 632

Name

Isaac Barrera
Ethan Lee
Jonathan Herkimer
Robert Bragalone
Joe Wales

Matthew Norrell
Team - Dallas Wilson
Score (places): 634

Name

Gage Broberg
Joseph Ibarra
Cole Broberg
Wesley Adams
Ethan Hale
Luis Hernandez

Harrison Wilroy

Score (places): 640

Name

Lance Smith
Evan Weeks
Michael Bufkin
Khristian Vastlik
Jonah George

Troy Harrington

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
10 34 34 17:38.51 17:38.51 0:00.00
11 82 116 18:19.30  35:57.81 0:40.79
11 129 245 18:53.66  54:51.47 1:15.15
10 143 388 19:04.64 1:13:56.11 1:26.13
12 164 552 19:17.79 1:33:13.90 1:39.28
9 (166) (718) 19:18.37 1:52:32.27 1:39.86
12 (191) (909) 19:52.41 2:12:24.68 2:13.90

Finish Position - 24
Team Score (times): 1:34:14.06 Ave Time:18:50.81

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 36 36 17:40.40 17:40.40 0:00.00
12 112 148 18:38.16  36:18.56 0:57.76
10 128 276 18:52.15 55:10.71 1:11.75
9 171 447 19:20.67 1:14:31.38 1:40.27
11 185 632 19:42.68 1:34:14.06 2:02.28
11 (187) (819) 19:47.88 1:54:01.94 2:07.48
10 (201) (1020) 20:04.86 2:14:06.80 2:24.46

Finish Position - 25
Team Score (times): 1:34:13.04 Ave Time:18:50.61

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
9 80 80 18:18.24  18:18.24 0:00.00
12 101 181 18:31.27 36:49.51 0:13.03
9 120 301 18:47.16  55:36.67 0:28.92
9 158 459 19:14.46 1:14:51.13 0:56.22
10 173 632 19:21.91 1:34:13.04 1:03.67
10 (190) (822) 19:51.55 1:54:04.59  1:33.31

Finish Position - 26
Team Score (times): 1:35:08.49 Ave Time:19:01.70

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
11 46 46 17:51.33 17:51.33 0:00.00
11 84 130 18:21.16  36:12.49 0:29.83
9 146 276 19:07.65 55:20.14 1:16.32
10 149 425 19:08.61 1:14:28.75 1:17.28
9 209 634 20:39.74 1:35:08.49 2:48.41
12 (219) (853) 21:25.08 1:56:33.57 3:33.75
9 (242) (1095) 22:39.18 2:19:12.75  4:47.85

Finish Position - 27
Team Score (times): 1:34:23.14 Ave Time:18:52.63

Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
11 95 95 18:29.78 18:29.78 0:00.00
9 111 206 18:36.77  37:06.55 0:06.99
12 130 336 18:54.45  56:01.00 0:24.67
9 147 483 19:07.90 1:15:08.90 0:38.12
9 157 640 19:14.24 1:34:23.14 0:44.46
9 (170) (810) 19:20.24 1:53:43.38  0:50.46



7 2330  Jonah Ndungu

Team - Edcouch-Elsa
Team Score (places): 659
Pos BibNo Name
1526  Jeremiah De Los Santos
1528  Alexis Lopez
1525  Roberto Bryan Carrillo

1529  Christopher Martinez

v b W N

1527  Manny Leos

Team - Frisco Lone Star
Team Score (places): 694
Pos BibNo Name
1674  Jacob Garcia
1672  Michael Connett
1675  Rishikumar Gunasekaran
1671  Colin Cavanaugh
1686  Dylan Schutter
1684  Jacob Rendulic
1688  Dylan Vest

1676  Hunter Hastings

© 00 N o U b~ W N

1677  Joshua Hedden
Team - Frisco

Team Score (places): 716
Pos BibNo Name
1594  lan Bland
1598  Alexander Deutsch
1595  Tucker Bowlin
1599  Nicholas Deutsch
1601  Chase Rhodes

1597  Garrett Deutch

N oo i WN R

1593  Levi Bieganski
Team - Plano East
Team Score (places): 733

Pos Bib No Name

1 2386  Jorge Gloria

2 2382  lan Chiau

3 2405  Kyle Thomas

4 2389  Nicholas Ha

5 2400  Tanner Powell

6 2401  Brody Renfro

7 2385  Keyth Fox-Kirkland
8 2377  Ricardo Alanis

9 2391  Austin Hoang

10 2392  Timothy Interrante

Team - North Forney
Team Score (places): 771

9 (198) (1008) 20:02.63 2:13:46.01  1:32.85
Finish Position - 28
Team Score (times): 1:36:22.28 Ave Time:19:16.46
Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
12 28 28 17:30.04 17:30.04 0:00.00
9 75 103 18:15.15 35:45.19 0:45.11
10 153 256 19:11.37 54:56.56 1:41.33
9 168 424 19:18.87 1:14:15.43 1:48.83
12 235 659 22:06.85 1:36:22.28 4:36.81
Finish Position - 29
Team Score (times): 1:35:14.35 Ave Time:19:02.87
Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
12 64 64 18:05.88 18:05.88 0:00.00
12 89 153 18:23.82 36:29.70 0:17.94
10 175 328 19:22.53 55:52.23 1:16.65
11 182 510 19:40.04 1:15:32.27 1:34.16
10 184 694 19:42.08 1:35:14.35 1:36.20
10 (193) (887) 19:57.13 1:55:11.48 1:51.25
12 (225) (1112) 21:38.41 2:16:49.89 3:32.53
10 More Than 7 21:44.89 2:38:34.78 3:39.01
9 More Than 7 23:06.59 3:01:41.37 5:00.71
Finish Position - 30
Team Score (times): 1:36:12.07 Ave Time:19:14.41
Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
10 39 39 17:43.56 17:43.56 0:00.00
12 109 148 18:35.20 36:18.76 0:51.64
12 156 304 19:13.39 55:32.15 1:29.83
9 205 509 20:19.10 1:15:51.25 2:35.54
12 207 716 20:20.82 1:36:12.07 2:37.26
10 (208) (924) 20:33.06 1:56:45.13 2:49.50
10 (229) (1153) 21:47.60 2:18:32.73 4:04.04
Finish Position - 31
Team Score (times): 1:35:29.34 Ave Time:19:05.87
Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
12 108 108 18:34.30 18:34.30 0:00.00
12 116 224 18:41.88 37:16.18 0:07.58
9 148 372 19:08.26 56:24.44 0:33.96
12 178 550 19:23.79 1:15:48.23 0:49.49
12 183 733 19:41.11 1:35:29.34 1:06.81
10 (197) (930) 20:01.54 1:55:30.88 1:27.24
12 (204) (1134) 20:16.92  2:15:47.80 1:42.62
12 More Than 7 20:40.50 2:36:28.30 2:06.20
10 More Than 7 20:43.35 2:57:11.65 2:09.05
11 More Than 7 20:46.42 3:17:58.07 2:12.12
Finish Position - 32
Team Score (times): 1:37:45.18 Ave Time:19:33.04



o U A W N
N
N
w
5]

Name

Christian Frank
Ethan Waugh
Max Gowen
Jesus Valenzuela
Chido Onyejiaka
Leonardo Garcia

Team - South Garland

Team Score (places): 861

Pos  Bib No
2595
2596
2606
2602
2609
2612

N o o W N R

2611

Name

Daniel Briones

Joel Brito

Juventino Herrera Felix
Eliseo Gaytan

Adam Martinez
Hunter Poarch

Enrique Pantoja

Team - Garland

Team Score (places): 902

Pos  Bib No
1741
1775
1747
1770
1760
1763
1783
1766

© 00 N O U b W N -
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Name

Hector Arreeguin
Luis Ramos
Jonathan Cruz
Jaime Olivares
Felix Juarez

Luis Lopez

Oscar Zamarripa
Ramiro Martinez
Joshua Gonzales

Nicolas Juarez

Team - Garland Rowlett

Team Score (places): 915

Pos  Bib No
1809
1801
1798
1802
1799
1807
1808
1805

© 00 N o U b~ W N

1806

Name

Jacob Torgerson
Jason Gonzalez
Matt Beard
Preston Hearne
Devin Brown
Sean Semar
Malka Tahiro
Christian Reynoso
Devariya Sanders

Team - Denton

Team Score (places): ***

Pos Bib No
1 1479

Name

Jose Esteban

Team Score (times): 1:40:30.66

Year
10
10
11
10
12
11
11

Team Score (times): 1:40:11.65

Year

10

11

12

11
12

11

Team Score (times): 1:43:23.73

Year

11

12
11
12
12
12
11
10

Team Score (times): 1:45:25.64

Year

9

O'All Place
29
152
165
203
222
(227)

O'All Place
41
180
186
226
228

(238)
(247)

O'All Place

126

151

200

211

214

(218)

(220)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
20

210

216

232

237

(244)

(245)
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
159

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
29 17:30.81 17:30.81 0:00.00
181 19:11.05 36:41.86 1:40.24
346 19:18.01 55:59.87 1:47.20
549 20:12.34 1:16:12.21 2:41.53
771 21:32.97 1:37:45.18 4:02.16

(998) 21:42.20 1:59:27.38 4:11.39
Finish Position - 33
Ave Time:20:06.13

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
41 17:45.96 17:45.96 0:00.00
221 19:33.53 37:19.49 1:47.57
407 19:44.84 57:04.33 1:58.88
633 21:41.54 1:18:45.87 3:55.58
861 21:44.79 1:40:30.66 3:58.83

(1099) 22:25.18 2:02:55.84 4:39.22
(1346) 23:57.49  2:26:53.33 6:11.53
Finish Position - 34
Ave Time:20:02.33

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
126 18:51.27  18:51.27 0:00.00
277 19:10.14  38:01.41 0:18.87
477 20:04.13 58:05.54 1:12.86
688 20:55.96 1:19:01.50 2:04.69
902 21:10.15 1:40:11.65 2:18.88

(1120) 21:14.74 2:01:26.39 2:23.47
(1340) 21:30.93  2:22:57.32 2:39.66
21:33.05 2:44:30.37 2:41.78
22:18.83 3:06:49.20 3:27.56
23:59.40 3:30:48.60 5:08.13
Finish Position - 35
Ave Time:20:40.75

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
20 17:19.16 17:19.16 0:00.00
230 20:41.48 38:00.64 3:22.32
446 21:12.36 59:13.00 3:53.20
678 21:53.99 1:21:06.99 4:34.83
915 22:16.74  1:43:23.73 4:57.58

(1159) 23:25.46  2:06:49.19 6:06.30
(1404) 23:32.12  2:30:21.31 6:12.96
25:18.45 2:55:39.76 7:59.29
26:44.06 3:22:23.82 9:24.90
Finish Position - 36
Ave Time:21:05.13

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

159 19:15.20 19:15.20 0:00.00
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1494
1487
1489
1485
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Harrison Strain
Owen White
Bailey Reynolds
Max Safranek
Nicholas Hines

Robert Gwilliams

Team - Garland Sachse

Team Score (places): ***

Pos  Bib No
1828
1823
1814
1811
1826
1825
1815
1821
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Team - Garland Naaman Forest

Name

Reece Spears
Jason Metcalf
Muluken Beressa
Fares Abraham
Kyle Penner
Victor Nino
Owen Castellanos
Adrian Martinez
Thomas Mitchell

Julian Cervantes

Team Score (places): ***

B

s BibNo
1785
1786
1791
1789
1790
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1787

Name

Michael Alemayeh
Lagordian Brown
Jamarea Jackson
Immanuel Deng
Yoram Gebremendnin

Destyn Crabtree

Team - Frisco Centennial
Team Score (places): ***

Pos Bib No
1610
1607
1609
1604

u A W N

1608

Name
Diego Guerrero-Camacho
Jackson Clay
Jacob Graves
Sandeep Ambavaram
Caleb Elledge

Team - Aledo

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos  Bib No
1247
1259
1260

A W N R

1252

Name

Jake Bettencourt
Townes Raulerson
Rylan Shaffer

Steven Furlow

Team - Prince Of Peace

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No

Name

11

11
10
10
10

176
212
240
243

(250)

(251)

Team Score (times): 1:46:37.71

Year
9
12

O'All Place

188

215

221

233

236

(241)

(249)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Team Score (times): 1:56:41.35

Year

Team Score (times): 2:03:26.20

Year

Year

O'All Place
223
224
231
239
252
(253)

O'All Place
217
234
246
248
254

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Less Than 5

O'All Place

335 19:23.06  38:38.26 0:07.86
547 20:56.28 59:34.54 1:41.08
787 22:34.10 1:22:08.64 3:18.90
1030 23:17.00 1:45:25.64 4:01.80
(1280) 25:23.88  2:10:49.52 6:08.68
(1531) 25:48.94 2:36:38.46 6:33.74
Finish Position - 37
Ave Time:21:19.54
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
188 19:49.62 19:49.62 0:00.00
403 21:11.82  41:01.44 1:22.20
624 21:31.95 1:02:33.39 1:42.33
857 21:54.36 1:24:27.75 2:04.74
1093 22:09.96 1:46:37.71 2:20.34
(1334) 22:36.25 2:09:13.96 2:46.63
(1583) 24:15.42  2:33:29.38 4:25.80
28:04.94 3:01:34.32 8:15.32
28:35.28  3:30:09.60 8:45.66
31:43.83 4:01:53.43 11:54.21
Finish Position - 38
Ave Time:23:20.27
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
223 21:34.63 21:34.63 0:00.00
447 21:34.83 43:09.46 0:00.20
678 21:53.26  1:05:02.72 0:18.63
917 22:30.10 1:27:32.82 0:55.47
1169 29:08.53 1:56:41.35 7:33.90
(1422) 31:40.03 2:28:21.38 10:05.40
Finish Position - 39
Ave Time:24:41.24
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
217 21:13.92  21:13.92 0:00.00
451 21:59.70 43:13.62 0:45.78
697 23:40.58 1:06:54.20 2:26.66
945 24:00.74 1:30:54.94 2:46.82
1199 32:31.26  2:03:26.20 11:17.34
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
18:14.59 18:14.59 0:00.00
18:24.90 36:39.49 0:10.31
18:39.21  55:18.70 0:24.62
19:23.80 1:14:42.50 1:09.21
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back




1 2461  Cade Sharp

Team - Trinity Valley
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos BibNo Name
1 2676  Teddy Perrryman
2 2678  John Pitre
3 2671  Kevin James
4 2681  Diego Williams
Team - Arlington Houston
Team Score (places): Inc.
Pos BibNo Name
1 1285  Anselm Nyambuka

2 1289  Kevin Tankou
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17:09.70 17:09.70 0:00.00
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
17:40.86 17:40.86 0:00.00
17:46.39 35:27.25 0:05.53
18:44.90 54:12.15 1:04.04
20:58.46 1:15:10.61 3:17.60
Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
18:13.50 18:13.50 0:00.00
18:36.57 36:50.07 0:23.07





